
                        
                

 
    
 

Telephone No: 0151 329 3688 
www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers  
 

SWIMMING  Important notice regarding reception class and year 4 class swimming. Please read carefully. 
On Monday 20th June our reception class will be going swimming instead of their usual Tuesday afternoon, leaving 
the school premises around 10am.     
Our year 4 class will be going swimming on Tuesday 21st June in the afternoon leaving school around 12:30pm. This 
will be for this week only and normal swimming routine will resume the following weeks.  

 
  

STAY AND READ EVENT Our 'Stay and Read' whole school event that had took place this week was a massive 
success.  All the children had a lovely time reading their favourite books with parents/carers or grandparents.  
 
RECEPTION STARTERS We will be holding an open evening for all our new reception starters on Thursday 
23rd June.  This will be held here in school and will start at approx 6pm. 

 
OWN CLOTHES DAY We are holding another own clothes day on Friday 24th June for all children.  We are 
asking if your child can bring in a bottle of any kind which will be used to aid our summer fayre tombola. 
Our PPA will also be doing an ice lolly sale on this day straight after school. All ice lollies will be 50p and will be sold 
in the school hall. 

 
SPORTSDAY We are hoping our sports day will be going ahead this Monday 20th June. Our KS2 classes will be held 
in the morning from 9:45am followed by our KS1 from 1:45pm. We hope to see you all there.    
Following sports day our Parliament after school club will be holding an obstacle course which is 50p to take part.  
 

MRS SHEEN We would like to introduce the new Mrs sheen formerly Miss Lloyd who had a lovely 
wedding and ceremony over the half term break. Congratulations. 
     
TRANSITIONING DAYS All children will meet their new school teachers and new classroom assistants on our 
transition days, these will be held on 6th,7th,8th July.   
 
WEATHER With the weather warming up, please can you ensure you apply sunscreen before the school day and 
have a water bottle and consider a hat.                                                                                           
                                                                                                    

 
SUMMER TERM ROTAS CHANGE Please check through thoroughly and make a note of your child’s new 
class rota. 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Activity/  
Day 

PE FOREST 
SCHOOL  

SWIMMING  

Monday Year 5 
Year 2  

 Year 4 

Tuesday Year 3 
Year 1 
Year 4 

 Reception 

Wednesday Reception 
Year 6 

 Year 3 

Thursday Year 5 
Year 1 

Reception   

Friday Year 6 
Year 2 
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KEY ASSEMBLY DATES  
Please take a note of your child’s class assembly date. 

 

Year Group  Key Assembly Dates  Time  
Reception  Friday 8th July  9:15am 

Year 1 Friday 1st July  9:15am 
 

 

 
 
 
Please be aware that staff illness absence may lead to some clubs being cancelled. We will endeavour to inform you 
as soon as possible 

2022 DIARY DATES 
Mon 20th June             Year 1 multi-sports at EPSV 
Mon 20th June             Whole school sports day KS2=9:45am / KS1=1:45pm 
Wed 22nd June            Whole School Concert at Ellesmere Port College 
Thu 23rd June              Reception starters open evening 
Fri 24th June                Year 2 multi-sports at EPSV 
Fri 24th June                Whole school own clothes day  
Mon 27th June             Send Drop in AM 
Tue 28th June              BIG Maths for our year 6 class 
Tue 28th June              Year 2 trip to Gordale garden centre  
Wed 29th June             Pupils at Ama-sing 
Thu 30th June              School summer fayre 2pm-4pm 
Thu 30th June              Year 5 summer serenade  
Thu 14th July               School disco infants- 5.30pm-6.30pm Juniours-6:45pm-8pm 
Fri 15th July                 Year 6 school trip to Danger point  
Wed 20th July              Break up for the summer holidays 
Full term dates for this academic year can be found here on our website: 

http://www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk/serve_file/2547522 

ROSSMORE SCHOOL 

Day Club Year Group Person in Charge Places available  
Tuesday 

 
Parliament Current members 

only 
Miss White FULL-MOVED TO 

MONDAYTHIS 
WEEK  

Football 5 & 6 Mr Podmore FULL 
 

Creative Writing  
 

Year 1 & 2 Miss Mayhew FULL 

Active Games inspired by 
Disney Storytelling  
*girls only* 

Key Stage 1 
lunchtime 

Miss Finlay N/A 

 Multisport/skills club 
 

Key stage 2  Mrs Bouckley FULL 

Wednesday     
Choir  Current members 

only  
Mr Billinge N/A 

Thursday 
 

Active Games inspired by 
Disney Storytelling  
*girls only* 

Key Stage 2  
after school 
 

Miss Finlay FULL 

Art KS2 Miss Lloyd FULL 
Friday Reading Club  

*lunch time* 
KS1 Miss Edwards FULL 

Holiday Period Date of Closing Date of Re-Opening 



SEPTEMBER 2022-AUGUST 2023HOLIDAY DATES 

 
 

 
 

Many thanks, 
 
 
 
 

   

Autumn Term 
2022 

 INSET DAY: Friday 2nd September 
2022 
INSET DAY: Monday 5th 
September 2022 

Tuesday 6th September 
2022 
 

Autumn Half 
Term 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 Monday 31st October 2022 

Christmas 
Holidays 
2022/2023 

Friday 16th December 
2022 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

Spring Half Term 
2023 
 

Friday 17th February 2023 INSET DAY: Monday 27th 
February 2023 
Tuesday 28th February 2023 

Spring Break 2023 Friday 31st March 2023 Tuesday 11th April 2023 
May Day Bank 
Holiday 2023 
Monday 1st May 
2023 

Friday 28th April 2023 Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

Summer Half 
Term 2023 

Friday 26th May 2023 Monday 12th June 2023 

Summer Holidays 
2023 
 

Friday 21st July 2023 
INSET DAY: Monday 24th 
July 2023 
INSET DAY: Tuesday 25th July 
2023 

 


